
COMAR 13A.09.10.14B 

Page 1 

 

 

3421 Martha Bush Drive, Ellicott City, MD 21043 

410-465-1352 | www.linwoodcenter.org 

 

2024-2025 School Calendar (July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025) 

School Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 
 

Wednesday July 3, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday - Friday July 3 – 4, 2024 Independence Holiday Observed – School closed 

Wednesday July 10, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday July 17, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday July 24, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday July 31, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday August 7, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday August 14, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday – Friday August 20 – 23, 2024 Summer Vacation – School Closed 

Monday August 26, 2024 School Reopens – Welcome Back! 

Wednesday August 28, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Monday September 2, 2024 Labor Day – School Closed 

Wednesday September 4, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday September 11, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday September 18, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday September 25, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday October 2, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday October 9, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday October 16, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday October 23, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday October 30, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday November 5, 2024 Election Day – School Closed 

Wednesday November 6, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday November 13, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday November 20, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 
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Wednesday November 27, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday – Friday November 23 – 24, 2024 Thanksgiving Holiday – School Closed 

Wednesday December 4, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday December 11, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday December 18, 2024 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Tuesday – Wednesday Dec. 24, 2024 – Jan. 1, 2025 Winter Break – School Closed 

Thursday January 2, 2025 School Reopens – Welcome Back! 

Wednesday January 8, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday January 15, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Monday January 20, 2025 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday – School Closed 

Wednesday January 22, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday January 29, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday February 5, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday February 12, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Monday February 17, 2025 President’s Day – School Closed 

Wednesday February 19, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday February 26, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday March 5, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday March 12, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday March 19, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday March 26, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday April 2, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday April 9, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday April 16, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday April 17, 2025 

Spring Break – School Closed 

- OR - 

Inclement Weather Make-Up Day – School Open 

 
Friday – Monday April 18 – April 21, 2025 Spring Break – School Closed 

Wednesday April 23, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday April 30, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 
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Wednesday May 7, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday May 14, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday May 21, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Monday May 26, 2025 Memorial Day – School Closed 

Wednesday May 28, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday June 4, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday June 11, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Wednesday June 18, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday June 19, 2025 Juneteenth – School Closed 

Wednesday June 25, 2025 In-Service for Staff – School closes at 12:00 p.m. 

Thursday - Monday June 26 – 30, 2025 

Summer Break – School Closed 

- OR - 

Inclement Weather Make-Up Days – School Open 

 

 

School Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 3:00 p.m. 

 

Total number of days: 233 – School Program 

Total number of weeks: 51 weeks  

Total number of hours: 1,257 hours 

 

 


